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Fall Semester (Sept. – Dec.)
Sept. 8 (Tue)
Exchange students arrive.

（Accommodation: International House on campus）

Sept. 9 (Wed) 
Program Orientation and Welcome Dinner Party
～Sept. 11 (Fri) 
hosted by Hokusei students

Sept. 11 (Fri) 
Japanese class placement test

Sept. 14 (Mon) 　
Classes begin
Sept. 19 (Sat)～Sept. 23 (Wed)   National Holidays, No classes
Oct. 2 (Fri)～Oct. 4 (Sun)  Short-term Home-stay (applicants only)
Oct. 10 (Sat)～Oct. 13 (Tue)
   Hokusei University Festival, No Classes 
Oct. 24 (Sat)～Oct. 25 (Sun)   Overnight trip 

(Arranged for Hokusei & International students)
     Dec. 15 (Tue) 
Final classes of the semester

※ Please note that those who takes regular courses for Hokusei students, which are other courses than listed on the Course Offerings for Short-Term Exchange Students, needs to follow academic calendar for Hokusei students carefully. 

  For examples, courses for exchange student meet 13 weeks, however courses for Hokusei student meet 15 weeks and exam weeks follow after the final day of the course.
※Japanese Culture Experience Activities such as Kimono-try-on, one-day-lesson of Japanese Flower Arrangement, Japanese Tea Ceremony and Japanese Calligraphy are TBA. 
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